

Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation

(A Unit of Foundation of Non-Resident Indians)

Approved by National Medical Commission, Affiliated to Kerala University of Health Sciences
Accredited by NABH & NABL

Policy Number: SGM(/ Acad. Pol / 024/2020

Category: Student Welfare

Content: International Electives Program

Effective Date: 01.08.2020

Inquiries: Office of the Principal,

Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation

Venjaramoodu, Thiruvananthapuram

Tele: 0472 - 3041234 - 2405

Signed by:

Dean Emeritus

college &

Principal

TRIVANDRUM Pin: 695607



Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation

(A Unit of Foundation of Non-Resident Indians)

Approved by National Medical Commission, Affiliated to Kerala University of Health Sciences

Accredited by NABH & NABL

International Electives Program

Statement of Purpose

The policy states the purpose, criteria and procedure for participating in international electives program.

Policy

The International Electives Program is an initiative of the institution to provide opportunities for the students to have an exposure to the global healthcare system. The experience shall widen their horizon of clinical experience and provide a platform for exchange of ideas.

Procedure for the students interested in the International electives:

- Applying for the international electives program is entirely voluntary.
- The students shall enrol their names with the office of International Electives Program during their eighth semester or before.
- The students shall finish the final phase of examinations before proceeding for the international elective program.
- During their eighth semester, the students shall apply for the electives in the identified institutions or any other institution of their choice, with which the institution has established contact.
- The application process shall be completed before the end of eighth semester.
- If accepted by the identified international institution, the student shall submit to the office of International Electives Program an undertaking from the parent regarding permission and their willingness to bear the expenses.
- The student shall complete the visa process, travel insurance and other formalities during the ninth semester.
- The missed period of internship shall be completed by the student before obtaining the completion of internship certificate.

Functions of the office of the International Electives Program:



Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation

(A Unit of Foundation of Non-Resident Indians)

Approved by National Medical Commission, Affiliated to Kerala University of Health Sciences
Accredited by NABH & NABL

- Coordinate with International Electives Centres / Coordinators (IEC).
- Guide and provide assistance to our students throughout the process of application.
- Establish contact with and assist the international students arriving for electives in our institution.
- Collect feedback from IEC, students, parents and faculty.
- To conduct monthly meeting between our students & international students involved in International Electives Programme to interact, exchange ideas and learn from mutual experiences.
- Review & restructure the program, as needed.

Applies to

All the students interested in International Electives Program.

Prepared by	Reviewed by	Approved by
Dr Mamata Chimmalgi Professor of Anatomy, IQAC Coordinator	Dr P Chandramohan Dean	Dr K K Manojan Director
Policy Number	Effective Date	Validity
SGMC/Acad.Pol/024/2020	01.08.2020	5 years